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Jeff Watson

From: Jeff Watson
Sent: Wednesday, March 25, 2015 12:20 PM
To: Brenda Larsen; 'Brent Renfrow (Brent.Renfrow@dfw.wa.gov)'; Candie M. Leader; 

Christina Wollman; 'Cindy Preston (cindy.preston@dnr.wa.gov)'; 
'CROSEPACOORDINATOR@ECY.WA.GOV'; 'Clear, Gwen (ECY)'; 
'enviroreview@yakama.com'; 'Gretchen.Kaehler@DAHP.wa.gov'; Holly Duncan; 'Jessica 
Lally (jessica@yakama.com)'; 'jmarvin@yakama.com'; 'Johnson Meninick 
(johnson@yakama.com)'; Julie Kjorsvik; Kim Dawson; 'linda.hazlett@dnr.wa.gov'; Lisa 
Iammarino; Lisa Lawrence; Mike Johnston; 'nelmsk@cwu.edu'; Patti Johnson; 
'russell.mau@doh.wa.gov'; 'Teske, Mark S'; 'rivers@dnr.wa.gov'; 'Tom Justus 
(tom.justus@doh.wa.gov)'; Jan Ollivier; 'Richard.Benson@doh.wa.gov'; 
'heather.cannon@doh.wa.gov'; Josh Hink

Cc: 'jhallisey@fs.fed.us'; 'darren.habel@usace.army.mil'; 'Olson,Lesli D (CONTR) - TERR-
BELL-1'; 'HolmstR@wsdot.wa.gov'; 'separegister@ecy.wa.gov'; Kaycee Hathaway; Jim 
Fossett; 'Cory Andrus (cory@pro-vac.com)'; Russ Hobbs; 'pblume@kcfd7.com'; 
'flataum@cleelum.wednet.edu'; 'davisb@cleelum.wednet.edu'; 
'montgomeryr@cleelum.wednet.edu'; 'north-ridge@hotmail.com'; 
'mmorton@cityofcleelum.com'; 'Kay Muhlbeier (kmuhlbeier@comcast.net)'; Holly 
Myers; 'aspengk@gmail.com'; 'ahjones@comcast.net'; 'Liz Remeto 
(lremeto@radiantdelivers.com)'; 'ridgecrest6@msn.com'; 'adamrmk@hotmail.com'; 
'dalyville@comcast.net'; 'jatmlg98@gmail.com'; 'MLMcDonald@drhorton.com'; 
'matti.clark@gmail.com'; 'kimperson@live.com'; 'Joe.SKVARLA@redhawkus.com'; 
'iam@brianr.me'; 'MSuman@cablelang.com'; 'vkmckim@juno.com'; 
'davemacduff@gmail.com'; 'Girard@mftlaw.com'; 'CosmicTraveler@Comcast.Net'; 
'owensmeats@gmail.com'

Subject: RE: Notice of SEPA Action and Public Hearing LP-07-00040 Big Buck Ridge
Attachments: LP-07-00040 Big Buck Ridge Notice of SEPA Action and Public Hearing Legal.pdf

My apologies, I failed to include the Public Hearing language in the previous email regarding 
the MDNS. Please see attached and below: 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY given that a hearing on said application before the Kittitas County 
Hearing Examiner has been scheduled for April 9, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. in the Kittitas County 
Courthouse Auditorium, 205 W 5th AVE STE 108, Ellensburg, WA. 98926.  Anyone with 
an interest in this matter is urged to attend said hearing where testimony will be 
taken.  Written comments will be received and documents may be viewed at the above 
address prior to the hearing.  Interested persons are encouraged to verify prior to 
attending. 
 
Feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 
 
 
Jeffrey A. Watson 
Planner II 
Kittitas County Public Works/Community Development Services 
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411 North Ruby  
Ellensburg WA   98926 
jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us 
509-933-8274 
 


